

INDEX

Unstarred Question No. 93

Listed on 10.08.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Page No.
1.	Reply of Assembly Question No. 93 (in English)	1
2.	Reply of Assembly Question No. 93 (in Hindi)	2

To Appoint Drawing Teachers under Kaushal Rozgar Nigam

93. Sh. Ram Kumar (Indri):

Will the Education Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to appoint drawing teachers in the schools of State under the Kaushal Rozgar Nigam; if so, the time by which the said teachers are likely to be appointed?

Reply

Sh. Kanwar Pal, Education Minister, Haryana

No, Sir.

The posts left vacant after the rationalization of posts and General Transfer Drive would be filled up from amongst the retired teachers through Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam.

कौशल रोजगार निगम के अंतर्गत ड्राईंग शिक्षकों को नियुक्त करना।

93. श्री राम कुमार (इंद्री):

क्या शिक्षा मंत्री कृपया बताएंगे कि क्या कौशल रोजगार निगम के अंतर्गत राज्य में स्कूलों में ड्राईंग शिक्षकों की नियुक्ति करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है, यदि हां तो उक्त शिक्षकों की नियुक्ति कब तक किए जाने की संभावना है?

उत्तर

श्री कंवरपाल, शिक्षा मंत्री, हरियाणा

नहीं, श्रीमानजी।

शिक्षकों के पदों के वैज्ञानिकीकरण तथा सामान्य स्थानांतरण प्रक्रिया के पश्चात जो पद रिक्त रह जायेंगे, उनको हरियाणा कौशल रोजगार निगम के माध्यम से सेवानिवृत्त शिक्षकों से भरा जाएगा।